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Enclosed are the asset and liability tables for Australian securitisers
as at 31 March 2003.

If you have any questions about these statistics,
please contact Sarah Whelan on (02) 6252 5472



MAIN FEATURES

Assets of Securitisers During the March quarter 2003, total assets of Australian 
Securitisers was $123.4 billion increasing by $5.6 billion or 4.7 
per cent during the quarter.

1 PERCENTAGE CHANGE IN TOTAL ASSETS, from previous quarter
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Mortgage assets, which accounted for  71% of total assets, 
up from 66.2% in the December quarter, was $87.5 billion at 
March 2003, an increase of $5.8 billion (7.1 %) during the 
quarter.

During the March quarter 2003, residential mortgages 
increased by $5604 million (7.4%), and commercial 
mortgages decreased by  $362 million (15.8%).

2 NET ACQUISITION OF MORTGAGES DURING QUARTER
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Asset backed securities The increase of $6.6 billion in total assets during the March 
quarter mainly reflected an increase in asset backed 
securities issued both offshore (up $3.9b, 10.6% ) to $41.1 
billion, and domestically (up $5.1b, 7.7%) to $70.8 billion.  

3 INCREASE IN ASSET BACKED SECURITIES, from previous quarter
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Asset backed securities issued overseas increased to 33.3 
per cent of total liabilities in the March 2003 quarter, with 
asset backed securities issued domestically  increasing to 
57.4 per cent of total liabilities. 

4 ASSET BACKED SECURITIES, (percentage of total liabilities)
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TABLE 1.  TOTAL ASSETS at the end of quarter ($millions)

 Credit card 
Short Asset- loans and

Cash and term backed Non- trade Other Total
Date deposits securities bonds Other Residential  residential receivables Other assets Assets
Dec-92 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. 5,706 749 381 653 100 8,628
Mar-93 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. 5,437 685 380 660 100 8,492
Jun-93 43 n.p. 422 n.p. 5,380 576 252 923 11 8,685
Sep-93 34 n.p. 493 n.p. 4,803 433 252 1,122 7 8,318
Dec-93 36 199 573 1,080 4,584 408 276 1,007 16 8,179
Mar-94 31 219 569 696 4,551 339 276 1,120 17 7,818
Jun-94 70 165 816 693 4,602 339 276 1,909 133 9,003
Sep-94 75 207 783 806 4,455 230 301 1,555 155 8,567
Dec-94 154 213 773 724 4,674 213 300 1,485 154 8,690
Mar-95 167 486 781 924 5,391 197 325 1,458 208 9,937
Jun-95 142 272 928 957 5,171 187 526 1,456 206 9,845
Sep-95 220 530 947 951 4,945 179 549 1,483 208 10,012
Dec-95 396 364 1,010 1,077 6,422 177 357 1,762 279 11,844
Mar-96 235 486 1,059 1,167 7,349 177 414 1,123 286 12,296
Jun-96 197 262 1,287 1,094 8,247 105 451 1,774 413 13,830
Sep-96 318 373 1,293 687 9,710 118 279 1,950 579 15,307
Dec-96 440 376 1,642 505 10,670 84 321 2,052 672 16,762
Mar-97 311 361 1,828 491 11,931 130 333 2,128 669 18,182
Jun-97 231 598 1,856 471 13,618 145 375 2,697 455 20,446
Sep-97 205 809 2,112 567 16,755 236 334 3,023 677 24,718
Dec-97 264 623 2,849 535 18,016 245 326 3,216 505 26,579
Mar-98 429 1,311 3,038 535 19,007 263 380 3,513 545 29,021
Jun-98 466 1,401 3,528 518 22,185 340 432 3,523 792 33,185
Sep-98 485 1,546 3,698 572 23,621 252 811 4,308 1,144 36,437
Dec-98 444 1,647 4,700 579 25,541 241 857 4,507 1,101 39,617
Mar-99 464 2,384 4,696 569 26,317 235 1,100 5,869 919 42,553
Jun-99 502 2,328 5,011 828 28,433 233 1,538 5,668 906 45,447
Sep-99 611 1,980 5,032 957 32,494 265 1,458 6,650 1,488 50,935
Dec-99 859 1,913 6,226 1,056 34,012 497 2,111 7,433 1,517 55,624
Mar-00 994 2,176 6,668 955 39,178 502 1,925 7,294 1,904 61,596
Jun-00 1,433 1,441 8,072 1,074 40,818 488 1,978 7,905 1,805 65,014
Sep-00 1,779 966 8,174 1,749 44,514 1,227 2,010 7,361 2,260 70,041
Dec-00 1,599 910 9,400 2,511 43,715 1,237 2,318 8,751 1,534 71,975
Mar-01 1,490 716 9,755 2,755 48,828 1,234 2,095 8,507 1,574 76,954
Jun-01 1,626 650 11,026 3,017 52,704 2,420 2,243 9,621 1,528 84,835
Sep-01 1,799 1,185 12,184 3,265 55,717 2,528 2,670 9,363 2,077 90,788
Dec-01 2,148 1,820 13,565 3,286 59,319 3,085 2,347 9,710 1,999 97,279
Mar-02 1,931 1,694 14,219 3,293 68,222 3,605 2,074 9,145 2,196 106,379
Jun-02 2,174 2,524 15,016 3,324 68,706 4,162 2,070 10,762 1,902 110,640
Sep-02 2,522 2,474 14,453 3,625 74,917 5,484 2,036 10,220 1,541 117,272
Dec-02 2,317 840 15,574 3,458 75,492 6,194 2,290 10,465 1,128 117,758
Mar-03 2,237 615 14,724 3,460 81,096 6,425 1,928 11,269 1,603 123,357

Loans

Long term securities Mortgages



TABLE 2.  TOTAL LIABILITIES at the end of quarter ($millions)

Issued Loans and  Total
Date overseas Short term Long term placements Resident Non-resident Liabilities
Dec-92 133 1,344 6,747 n.a. n.a. n.a. 8,628
Mar-93 126 1,346 6,613 166 241 n.a. 8,492
Jun-93 n.p. 926 6,488 179 n.p. n.a. 8,685
Sep-93 894 1,144 5,940 221 119 n.a. 8,318
Dec-93 992 1,305 5,595 223 64 n.a. 8,179
Mar-94 692 1,197 5,666 170 93 n.a. 7,818
Jun-94 863 1,410 6,377 229 124 n.a. 9,003
Sep-94 1,190 905 6,210 174 88 n.a. 8,567
Dec-94 1,215 979 6,073 324 99 n.a. 8,690
Mar-95 1,363 1,077 6,809 563 125 n.a. 9,937
Jun-95 1,401 1,091 7,228 29 96 n.a. 9,845
Sep-95 1,214 1,646 7,030 3 119 n.a. 10,012
Dec-95 1,322 1,720 8,469 4 329 n.a. 11,844
Mar-96 1,143 2,065 8,442 270 n.p. n.p. 12,296
Jun-96 1,667 2,053 9,360 n.p. n.p. n.p. 13,830
Sep-96 1,140 2,739 10,550 n.p. n.p. n.p. 15,307
Dec-96 1,183 2,974 11,645 422 n.p. n.p. 16,762
Mar-97 2,168 3,217 12,177 n.p. n.p. n.p. 18,182
Jun-97 2,158 4,018 13,605 249 n.p. n.p. 20,446
Sep-97 2,908 4,977 16,192 n.p. n.p. n.p. 24,718
Dec-97 4,304 5,112 16,344 n.p. n.p. n.p. 26,579
Mar-98 5,034 6,120 16,163 419 n.p. n.p. 29,021
Jun-98 7,179 6,367 17,694 1,044 306 595 33,185
Sep-98 8,644 6,706 17,701 1,498 482 1,406 36,437
Dec-98 8,864 9,205 17,514 1,785 n.p. n.p. 39,617
Mar-99 8,959 8,561 18,765 1,040 510 4,718 42,553
Jun-99 10,855 10,004 18,954 1,208 682 3,744 45,447
Sep-99 13,989 10,307 21,412 1,031 740 3,456 50,935
Dec-99 14,657 10,989 23,435 1,227 1,196 4,120 55,624
Mar-00 17,590 10,848 25,163 758 1,331 5,906 61,596
Jun-00 20,064 9,869 24,493 1,813 1,998 6,777 65,014
Sep-00 21,894 11,745 26,021 2,181 2,783 5,417 70,041
Dec-00 20,563 14,907 27,321 2,072 2,990 4,122 71,975
Mar-01 22,938 14,159 29,044 2,579 2,825 5,409 76,954
Jun-01 28,689 15,045 30,373 1,368 3,287 6,073 84,835
Sep-01 31,003 16,678 32,245 1,870 3,125 5,868 90,788
Dec-01 29,985 19,209 36,023 1,787 3,438 6,837 97,279
Mar-02 34,019 18,364 40,659 2,338 3,553 7,450 106,383
Jun-02 33,637 19,798 42,329 1,537 4,881 8,458 110,640
Sep-02 35,764 18,551 47,124 1,817 5,031 8,985 117,272
Dec-02 37,196 16,513 49,212 1,981 4,390 8,466 117,758
Mar-03 41,131 19,335 51,447 1,251 4,828 5,365 123,357

Asset backed securities
Issued in Australia

Other  Liabilities 





����������	�
�������
��

�����	��	���	������	���������


����������	����

������������

�����������	
����������
�������������������
����������	����
������
��������

�	�������
����������
������
��������������
�������	��������������������

�
������������	����������
�����������	����������������	�����������

����������������������
������	
����������
��
��������
��������������������

���

 !����������
���������
��
��

�������
������
�����������������

�	
������������� "#$!����������	�	������
	���

���������
 �!���������
������

�������
�����"#$�����	��������������������

�������
����������������
�
�����
�

����������
���������������

��
�	����
������������������������
�����
����������������� ������

�
������
�!�������������
��	�	����
�����������������	�� ����

����%�	��������&��%��
�����&��%
�����
�����!����������	����
�������

���������������
���

 �!�����"#$���������������������	
�����������������	���������������
�����

 �����������
�����
�����
����������������!�������"#$���������	���

��������	
���������������������
���
��������
�������	
����'�����
�����

�
����������	�����	�������
����������������
������������	
�������
��

������������	
�������������������
��
���������������������
�����������

�
��������
������������� �������"#$!����
������������������������	
�������

������	
���&��	���
������������
��������	�������
��	�	����

����

��������������������� ������	
�������
��������������������	
��������!�

��������������	��
��������������������������(�
�
�������������

�
 �!���������
����

������
�����"#$�������	�����	
��������
�������

���
���������������������
�������������������������������	����

)���*�
������	
�����������������������������	
�����
��
����������������������������

���	�����
���
��������
����������	
��������
�������	��������������������������

�������������������������
����������������
����������
������	�����

����
��������
�������
��	�
�����������������
��

+���,����	
����������
��
���	�������

 !����������������
�����"#$�%�	�	������
	����%����������
�����������

,	��
�������������������
��	�
�������
����������������,	��
����

#
	�������-��	���
��,	���
���� ,#-,!�	���
�����*�������"���������

 .�������������/�!�,���



 �!����������������������������� �������
�������
��������������!��������

������������������������
�������������	
������������������������
�������

��������������������������������������"#$��
�������������
������
������

��������
������"#$�������������������
������

������������

0���,	��
�������	
�����
��
�������������������������������	
��
����
����
����

�	������
������������������������	�� ,1"	.���2���0�)��3!����������	
���������	���

%�����%���������	
������%��
�������������������
�����	�	
���
�	��
����	�
��

 �	������
���
����
����
�!��
������	
���
�	��
����	�
�������������������
�

�
��������
�������	
������

�����

4��������������������������������������
��������"#$�����������	
�����������������

����� ����	�������
��������
����%�
��
����������������
��������������
�����

�������
����������	
�����!����������
������
��	������
�
������
��������,#-,�

������
���
��
������
��	�
������
���
�����,#-,�	���
�����*�������"���������

 .�������������/�!�,���

�� ���!�

5���.���
�����������������������"#$��������
����������������
��������


����������
�����������

"��	��	 ��������	���	������������

��
6���/��
��������������������	�����,�����������������������������	
������

���	����������
��
��
�������������������
�	������������������������

��������������
������������������������������
��
����

#���������	���	����������	��	����	���$

,������

7���������
����	��
���
�������������������������� ����	�������������������������

��
������	

����!������,	��
������������������%����������������
����
����

�	�������
��������������������������������������������
	����

�3�����������������	�	
����
����	�
��
���
������������������������
����

����
	���������������	�������	
�������	�������
����������������������	,	��
����

����������������&����������
������
����������

������������������
	�����
������
���
�������������������������������	
������

���	���������	
�����
���	�����������
�	��



����������������	�
�������	
����
����	�
��
���
���������������������
������
����

���	
�����������
������������������������������������
��������
�����

��	
�����
���
�����������
����������	����������	
�������	
������	����	
���

���������������

�)���	�
��������������
�
�	��
���
�����������������
�������������	
������

��
����������
������
����������������	�������
�������������������������


����������������	
������������
������
��

�+���	�
�����
	��
���
��������%������������������	��
����������������

8����������

�0�����
	�����
��
����	�
������
�������	����� �����	�	
���
���
����������������

���	
�������������������
��������
�������	
�������������
��
������

�4�����
	�����
��
����	�
������
�������	����� ������	
���
���
����������������

���	
�������������������
��������
�������	
���������
������������
�

�5���������������
�
�	��
���
���������������������
���,	��
����������

���%����������������
����
���� �����������
������
��
�����!������
���

����
���	
�����	�����
���������������

�6���	�
���������	�
� �
��
�	�
���
���������
��	��
����	����������

�7���	�
���������	�
� ������
��
�	��
���
�����������
���
�����������
���

������
�����������

�������	�����������

�3��9��
�������������
���
�������������������	����������������
������������


��	����

���	�������!�	������������	� �����������������	�� .���2���0�)��3!��%%%�����	���

�	
��
���

"����
�����#����	������ .���2���0400�3!�%%%����	����	
��
���

.	

�����	�����������
��	�����������,1"�
������������������	�����
����

$������	��������$����	� ����	������ .���2�����3��3!�������,1"��������	�������

�	���������*
�������$������	������%��
� .���2�����30�3!�������������

�	����������������
����������������&����������������.����	�����#	����������

,������
����������
������,1"��������

��$���	���	��%��	��!�

�����������������������

����������������������	��������



����������

:��
�����	
������������
�	����������
��������������	
����������	����������

�������������������������



������!%�

�������������
�������������������������
���������������
������������,	��
����

1	
�	����"���������%�,1"�


���������	�� ���

�)���,��
���
�������������������������%�������
�������������������������

����������
�
��������./�-;'���*�
���
�����������	���	
������
��������

��
�����������������,1"�������� ���������!��
������	����

���������
�����<�������	

&������	���	���	��'�����

"����� 3��7�46�+4�� ,������ 36�6�)5�5�33

'����	
�� 3)�74�0�5500 =��
� 3)�4����0633

1
����� 35�)����4)0� /
��� 36�67+)�����

#�
�� 36�6�)5�5�33 .���

 3��4�0��44�5

����
������"�
�������,1"

#;�1�&��3��1����������,.����4�4


